Lifting Gear Hire Corporation | 800.878.7305184
S
al
es
@
lg
h-
us

Minimum
Length (ft)
Approximate Measurements
Vertical Choker Basket
Weight
(lbs / ft)
Body Dia.
Relaxed
(in)
Width at
Load (W)
(in)
Minimum
Hardware
Dia* (in)
KEN10K 10,000 8,000 20,000 3 .3 1 1  3/4 7/8
KEN15K 15,000 12,000 30,000 3 .5 1  1/8 2 1
KEN20K 20,000 16,000 40,000 3 .6 1  1/4 2  1/4 1  1/4
KEN25K 25,000 20,000 50,000 3 .7 1  1/4 2  1/2 1  3/8
KEN30K 30,000 24,000 60,000 8 .8 1  3/8 2  3/4 1  1/2
KEN40K 40,000 32,000 80,000 8 1.0 1  3/4 3 1  1/2
KEN50K 50,000 40,000 100,000 10 1.2 1  7/8 3  1/2 1  3/4
KEN60K 60,000 48,000 120,000 10 1.5 2 3  3/4 2
KEN70K 70,000 56,000 140,000 10 1.7 2  1/8 4 2  1/2
KEN80K 80,000 64,000 160,000 10 1.8 2  1/4 4  1/2 2  1/2
KEN90K 90,000 72,000 180,000 10 2.1 2  1/2 4  3/4 2  1/2
KEN100K 100,000 80,000 200,000 10 2.6 2  3/4 5 2  1/2
KEN125K 125,000 100,000 250,000 10 3.0 3 5  1/4 3
KEN150K 150,000 120,000 300,000 10 3.5 3  1/4 5  1/2 3  1/2
KEN175K 175,000 140,000 350,000 10 4.0 3  1/2 6 3  1/2
KEN200K 200,000 160,000 400,000 10 4.5 3  3/4 6  1/4 3  1/2
Green shading reflects rental inventory.